

\*

787 PAGE 1051

04/15/1999 CHATHAM COUNTY MC \$175.00 Real Estate

		Excise	Tax	\$175.00
Tax Lot No.	M1-92			

Recording Time, Book and Page 9776-00-06-9003 Parcel Identifier No. Mail after recording to KENDALL H. PAGE, 210 N. COLUMBIA STREET, CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514 This instrument was prepared by Wilfred F. Drake, Attorney

Brief description for the Index

20,000 Sq. Ft. Lot, Rosswood Rd. Craig Property

## NORTH CAROLINA SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

THIS DEED made this day of April , 19.99 , by and between

GRANTOR

JAMES E. CRAIG by WILFRED F. DRAKE, Trustee GRANTEE

MORGAN RANDELL 701 Rosswood Road Chapel Hill, NC 27516

Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership.

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and ... shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context. WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that 

BEGINNING at an iron stake in the Southern right-of-way of Lakewood Drive about 400' in a northerly direction from the property line of F. S. Wood as measured along the right-of-way of Lakewood Drive, thence along 3 new lines South 21 Deg. West 200 feet to an iron stake, North 69 Deg. 00 Min. West 100 feet to an iron stake, North 21 Deg. 00 Min. East 200 feet to an iron stake in the South line of Lakewood Drive; thence along and with the aforementioned South right-of-way of Lakewood Drive South 69 Deg. 00 Min. East 100 feet to the place and point of BEGINNING, containing 20,000 Square feet, and being a portion of the property conveyed to Richard Craig by Deed recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds office in Chatham County in Deed Book HR on page 304.

## BOOK 787 PAGE 1052

The proper	rty hereinab	ove described was acquired b	y Grantor by ins	trument recorded in	
	``		, armier by ins	trainent recorded in	***************************************
***************************************	-				
map sho	wing the ab	ove described property is re-	orded in Plat Bo	ok page	
O HAVE rantee in	AND TO He fee simple.	OLD the aforesaid lot or pare	el of land and all	privileges and appurtenances ther	eto belonging to t
cept for	the exception	nants with the Grantee, that and defend the title against t ns hereinafter stated. ereinabove doscribed is subje	Ciailin	e nothing to impair such title as G of all persons claiming by, under g exceptions:	rantor received, ar or through Granto
Gra app Lau	ntor con pointment ira Craio	nveys this property t of Trustee for sa	pursuant t	o the Court's order f al residence entered i (Durham County), which	
	•			8	
we written		authorized officers and its seal to	≽,	or if corporate has caused this instrumed by authority of its moored of Directors.  LLFRED F. DRAKE, Trust	(5EA
	••••••	President	NK		(8EA
TEST:		Fresident	CK I		
			BLA		(BRA
	`\$ `. 1010	Secretary (Corporate Seal)	USE		
. C E.	200		5.00		(SEA
ARAL STA	, RY	NORTH CAROLINA,			
w: 10	U	TRUSTEE		resald, certify that WIL FRE Q	
1	367			nowledged the execution of the foregoing	Grante
? n'.	Will war	personally appeared before	al, this 6th day of	APRIL 1999	instrument. Witness a
SILVERINA	M Courte			Bitty P. Ea	
		My commission expires: _CF	:1.1374001	young 7. ca	Notary Publ
8 EAL - 1	STAMP	NORTH CAROLINA,		County,	
		I, a Notary Public of the C	ounty and State afo	resald, certify that	
				ledged that he is	
		4		& North Carolina corporation, and	
		2		egoing instrument was signed in its name ted by	
		Witness my hand and officia			
		My commission expires:	)		-,
		ary commission expires:			Notary Publ
foregoi		3.			
		AROLINA, CHATHAM COU	NTY TY P. EASON		Noten/les\
		ing Contincate(s) or		1:42	Notary(les)
re certi	And the state of the state of the state of	on April 15	nstrument was pre 1999	and recorded in Book 787 Pag	1051 nt
t page he		1011	100	and recorded in Book	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•••••	REBA G. TH	IOMAS, OF DEEDS FOR CHATHAM COUNT	y <u> </u>	Assistant - Register of Deeds	JNT

FILED CHATHAM COUNTY REBA G. THOMAS REGISTER OF DEEDS

FILED	Apr 03, 2003
AT	10:35:30 am
BOOK	01008
START PAGE	0463
END PAGE	0464
INSTRUMENT	T# 05110

Recording: Time, Book and Page

Chatham County 04-03-2003 NORTH CAROLINA Real Estate Excise Tax \$15.00

BOOK 1008 PAGE 463

Do NOT write above this line.

North Carolina General Warranty Deed

This instrument prepared by:
Brief description for the Index
This Deed made this

day of APRIL

appropriate by:
APRIL

Grantor:
COFFEY GROUNDS OF CHAPEL HILL, INC.
127 ARAYA LANE
CHAPEL HILL, NC 27516

Grantee: MORGAN RANDELL

**Transfer of Ownership:** Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, conveys to Grantee in fee simple, the Property described below:

Property: City of BALDWIN County of CHATHAM North Carolina. This property was acquired by Grantor by an instrument recorded in Book Amap showing the property is recorded in Plat Book SLIDE 2003 - Page CHATHAM County. The legal description of the Property is:

BEING ALL of Lot A, containing 1.533 acres, more or less, according to a survey entitled "Survey For Morgan Randell" dated February 26, 2003, prepared by Van R. Finch-Land Surveys, recorded in Plat Slide 2003-/// reference to which is hereby made for a more particular description.

Continued on Page 2

Continued on Page 2				
After recording mail to:	Tax Lot No.			
	Parcel Identifier No.			
GRANTEE	Verified By		Count	
70 1 Rasswood Rol	on the	day of	, 20_	
Chapel 1471, NC 27516	Ву			
Form 55-601 © 2002 by James Williams & Co., Inc. www.JamesWilliams.com	Page 1 of 2 In	itial		

Continued from Page 1

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Property and all privileges and appurtenances (rights) belonging to Grantee, in fee simple.

Promises by Grantor: Grantor promises (covenants) with Grantee, that Grantor has title to the Property in fee simple; has the right to convey the title in fee simple; that the title is marketable and free and clear of all liens and encumbrances (i.e. mortgages and judgements), and Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons except for the following exceptions:

Agreement for Rosswood Road (Lakewood) recorded in Book 649, Page 71.

- 2. CP&L rights of way recorded in Book 267, Page 489, and Book 424, Page 59, Chatham County Registry.
- Rights of others to that 30 foot private easement as shown on recorded plat.
   All other restrictions, easements, rights of way and utilities of record, if any.

Signatures: Grantor h	as duly executed the foregoing in	strument, as of the day and	d year first written above	
	Entity	oo aanaan aa ah aa a	Individ	ual
Name: <u>COFFEY GRO</u>	DUNDS OF CHAPEL HILL,	INC.		(Seal)
By: Julia	in			
Title: Pres	i'do t	<b>6</b>		1000
Ву:	1869	2 Z		(Seal)
		BLACK - A		(Seal)
Title:	Y SEA	12 0 = = -		(Seal)
Ву:				(Seal)
Title:	7	204		(Seal)
SEAL-STAMP	<u></u>	INC	DIVIDUAL	
	STATE OF	A	COUNTY OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	I, a Notary Public of the C	dunty and State aforesaid,	certify that	
	Grantor personally came I	before me this day and ack	nowledged the execution of t	the foregoing instrument.
		cial stamp or seal, this	day of	. 20
	My Commission Expires:		•	Notary Public
SEAL-STAMP	\ <u>\</u>	INC	DIVIDUAL	a participation of the second
	STATE OF		COUNTY OF	
	I, a Notary Public of the C	county and State aforesaid,	certify that	
	Grantor personally came to	before me this day and ack	nowledged the execution of	the foregoing instrument
	Witness my hand and office	cial stamp or seal, this	day of	, 20
	My Commission Expires:			Notary Public
SEAL STAMP.	ENTITY: Corporation, Li	imited Liability Company,	General Partnership, or Li	mited Partnership
THE AS. MCM	STATE OF NON	h Carolina	COUNTY OF C	hatha in
AOTARL	I, a Notary Public of the Co	ounty and State aforesaid, o	certify that John C	offey
	personally came before m	e this day and acknowledge	ed that he isPres.	of of
** A	corporation / limited liabili	ity company / general part	nership /-limited-partnership	(strike through the inapplicable)
MICAN OBLIVE	and that by authority duly	y given and as an act of	the Entity, has signed the f	foregoing instrument in its name
COUNTY	and on its behalf as its ac	and deed.	<b>a</b>	40 5
"minimum"	Witness my nand and office     My Commission Expires:	cial stamp or seal, this	day of	Notary Public
Chathan		77 202		140taly r dollo
ho tor	n County, North Carolina THOMAS Register of Deeds			
	regoing certificate(s) of			
ANGELA S	MCMAHON	are duly registered at t	he date and time and in the f	Book and Page shown on the first
age he		_ REGISTI	ER OF DEEDS FOR	COUNTY
	ary/notaries public	and Milliams and	Dep	uty/Assistant - Register of Deeds
13/4/01	certified to be correct.	nesWilliams.com		Page 2 of 2
( let	na Elles			